

Insurance associated with SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard® SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard Premium®

Insurance Product Information Document

Company: Tryg Forsikring A/S FT-no.: 53070 Denmark

Effective 1. December 2019

This product sheet does not contain all the information that applies to the insurance policy for SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard og SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard Premium. In case of damage, the full insurance conditions apply. You can find the conditions at www.saseurobonusmastercard.dk.

What type of Insurance is this?

The insurance contains accident insurance that covers accident incidents arising on holiday trips, during transport on land, at sea and in the air and during stays at stations, in ports or airports and during transit between them. It also includes a Purchase Insurance that covers goods / items for 60 days from the date of purchase.



Who is covered?

The insurance covers you who holds a valid (active) SAS Euro-Bonus World Mastercard or SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard Premium.

What does it cover?

Amount on Accident Insurance

The sum insured at 100% durable value is DKK 1 million. per person. If you are over 75, the sum is limited to DKK 500,000.

The sum insured for deaths is DKK 1 million. per person. If you are over 75, the sum is limited to DKK 500,000 and if you are under 18 it is limited to DKK 20,000.

Amount on Purchase Insurance

The insurance will cover a maximum of DKK 8,000 per year per damage and max. DKK 25,000 per year per card.

Coverage

- ✓ Accident Insurance
- ✓ Purchase Insurance



What does it not cover?

This list shows some examples of injuries, that is not covered by the travel insurance. You need to be aware of that list is not exhaustive. You will find the full overview over non-covered claims in the insurance terms.

- ✗ The accident insurance does not cover accidents during flight and package travel, which is not paid with a Eurocard or SEB card issued by SEB Card.
- ✗ The purchase insurance does not cover damage to goods / items not paid with a SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard.



Are there any limitations to the cover?

This list shows some examples of injuries, that is not covered by the travel insurance. You need to be aware of that list is not exhaustive. You will find the full overview over non-covered claims in the insurance terms.

- ! Consequences of accidents due to illness or triggering of latent facilities, even if the illness has occurred or worsened in the event of an accident.
- ! Consequences of accidents that hit you during transport in a non-nationality aircraft.
- ! The purchase insurance does not cover manufacturing defects and damage that occurred during the seller's transport.

Insurance associated with SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard® SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard Premium®

Insurance Product Information Document

Company: Tryg Forsikring A/S FT-no.: 53070 Denmark



Where am I covered?

- ✓ The accident insurance covers private holiday trips throughout the world, outside the country of residence.
- ✓ The purchase insurance covers goods / items purchased worldwide.



What obligations do I have?

When an injury occurs

Damages can be reported via www.saseurobonusmastercard.dk



When and how do I pay?

- The insurance is linked to your SAS EuroBonus Mastercard. If you want to know more, you can find more information at www.saseurobonusmastercard.dk.
- To activate the accident insurance, flights and package holidays must be paid for using Eurocard or SEB card issued by SEB Card
- To activate the purchase insurance, the item / item is required to be paid with SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard.



Period of cover

- The insurance is valid from the card received until it is terminated.
- The accident insurance covers when you leave your country of residence and ends when you are back in your country of residence.
- The purchase insurance covers when you have purchased an item or received it and ends when 60 days have elapsed from the date of purchase or date of receipt.



How do I cancel the Travel Insurance?

The insurance is part of your SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard and SAS EuroBonus World Mastercard Premium cart. The insurance will end when the card is cancelled.